State of Connecticut

House of Representatives

CALENDAR

Wednesday, March 18, 2015

(All matters marked X have been in the files one day.)
(All matters marked XX are ready for the action of the House.)
(Committee reports are listed in chronological order with the

originating committee first and the most recent last.)

Cal. No. Title File No.
FAVORABLE REPORTS
XX 0040 7
House Bill No. 5588. AN ACT

CONCERNING THE LIABILITY OF UNIT
OWNERS FOR CERTAIN COSTS UNDER THE
CONDOMINIUM ACT AND THE COMMON
INTEREST OWNERSHIP ACT.

Committee Reports: INS

XX 0043 14
Substitute for House Bill No. 5195. AN
ACT REQUIRING UNINSURED AND
UNDERINSURED MOTORIST COVERAGE TO BE
OPTIONAL AND REPEALING THE
PROHIBITION ON SUBROGATION OF
UNDERINSURED MOTORIST CLAIMS.
Committee Reports: INS


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05588&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05195&which_year=2015

Cal. No

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

0045

0046

0052

0053

0054

0055

Title

House Bill No. 536l. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE USE OF BREED OF DOG AS
AN UNDERWRITING FACTOR FOR
HOMEOWNERS AND TENANTS INSURANCE
POLICIES.

Committee Reports: INS

House Bill No. 6149. AN ACT
CONCERNING MEDICAID COVERAGE OF
TELEMONITORING SERVICES.

Committee Reports: HS

House Bill No. 6760. AN ACT
CONCERNING PUBLIC HOUSING.
Committee Reports: HSG

Substitute for House Bill No. 6761. AN
ACT MAKING A TECHNICAL CORRECTION TO
A STATUTE CONCERNING SUPPORTIVE
HOUSING.

Committee Reports: HSG

House Bill No. 6762. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE FORECLOSURE
MEDIATION PROGRAM.

Committee Reports: HSG

House Bill No. 5500. AN ACT REQUIRING
HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR
FERTILITY PRESERVATION FOR INSUREDS
DIAGNOSED WITH CANCER.

Committee Reports: INS

H2

File No.

16

17

25

26

27

35


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05361&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06149&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06760&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06761&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06762&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05500&which_year=2015

Cal. No

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

0057

0058

0059

0060

0062

Title

House Bill No. 6671. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE LEGISLATIVE
COMMISSIONERS' RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
TECHNICAL AND MINOR REVISIONS TO THE
GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION STATUTES.

Committee Reports: GAE

House Bill No. 6723. AN ACT
CONCERNING GROUNDS FOR TERMINATION
OF PARENTAL RIGHTS.

Committee Reports: KID

House Bill No. 6724. AN ACT
CONCERNING TECHNICAL AND MINOR
REVISIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF
CHILDREN AND FAMILIES STATUTES.

Committee Reports: KID

House Bill No. 6746. AN ACT
EXTENDING THE TERMS OF CERTAIN
MEMBERS OF THE FREEDOM OF
INFORMATION COMMISSION.

Committee Reports: GAE

Substitute for House Bill No. 6670. AN
ACT CONCERNING APPOINTMENTS TO THE
CITIZEN'S ETHICS ADVISORY BOARD AND
REVISIONS TO THE CODE OF ETHICS FOR
PUBLIC OFFICIALS.

Committee Reports: GAE

H3

File No.

37

38

39

40

53


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06671&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06723&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06724&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06746&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06670&which_year=2015

Cal. No

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

0063

0064

0065

0066

0067

0068

Title

House Bill No. 6678. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE LEGISLATIVE
COMMISSIONERS' RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
TECHNICAL AND OTHER CHANGES TO THE
INSURANCE AND RELATED STATUTES.

Committee Reports: INS

Substitute for House Bill No. 6741. AN
ACT CONCERNING CADMIUM IN CHILDREN'S
JEWELRY.

Committee Reports: KID

House Bill No. 6744. AN ACT
CONCERNING MANDATORY REGISTRARS OF
VOTERS SESSIONS.

Committee Reports: GAE

House Bill No. 6745. AN ACT
ESTABLISHING A PILOT PROGRAM FOR
MUNICIPAL CAMPAIGN FINANCE FILINGS.

Committee Reports: GAE

House Bill No. 6764. AN ACT
CONCERNING INCOME WITHHOLDING FOR
CHILD SUPPORT.

Committee Reports: HS

House Bill No. 6778. AN ACT
CONCERNING VETERANS.
Committee Reports: VA

H4

File No.

54

55

56

57

58

59


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06678&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06741&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06744&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06745&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06764&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06778&which_year=2015

Cal. No

0069

0070

0071

0072

0073

0074

Title

House Bill No. 6032. AN ACT
CLARIFYING PROVISIONS OF THE GENERAL
STATUTES CONCERNING THE USE OF
BARRIER SYSTEMS FOR CERTAIN PLANTINGS.

Committee Reports: ENV

House Bill No. 6663. AN ACT
CONCERNING CHILDREN'S SAFETY.
Committee Reports: KID

House Bill No. 6664. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE HEALTH OF CHILDREN.
Committee Reports: KID

House Bill No. 6708. AN ACT
CONCERNING VARIOUS REVISIONS TO THE
MENTAL  HEALTH  AND  ADDICTION
STATUTES.

Committee Reports: PH

House Bill No. 6727. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE  DESIGNATION  OF
HEARING OFFICERS BY THE COMMISSIONER
OF AGRICULTURE.

Committee Reports: ENV

House Bill No. 6728. AN ACT
CONCERNING MINOR REVISIONS TO ANIMAL
IMPORTER RECORDS REQUIREMENTS.

Committee Reports: ENV

H5

File No.

73

74

75

76

77

78


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06032&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06663&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06664&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06708&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06727&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06728&which_year=2015

Cal. No

0075

0076

0077

XX 0014

Title

Substitute for House Bill No. 6730. AN
ACT CONCERNING THE ENFORCEMENT OF
STAGE I VAPOR RECOVERY RESTRICTIONS
AND SULFUR CONTENT REQUIREMENTS FOR
DISTILLATE FUELS.

Committee Reports: ENV

Substitute for House Bill No. 6731. AN
ACT CONCERNING THE TREATMENT OF
CERTAIN FARM LAND FOR PURPOSES OF THE
ESTATE TAX.

Committee Reports: ENV

Substitute for House Bill No. 6780. AN
ACT REQUIRING CERTAIN HEALTH CARE
PROFESSIONALS TO COMPLETE CONTINUING
EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS RELATED TO
MENTAL HEALTH CONDITIONS COMMON TO
VETERANS AND FAMILY MEMBERS OF
VETERANS.

Committee Reports: VA

RESOLUTIONS FAVORABLE REPORT

House Resolution No. 8. RESOLUTION
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF A MEMORANDUM
OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT AND THE AMERICAN
FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY AND
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES, COUNCIL 4 (NP-3
BARGAINING UNIT).

Committee Reports: APP

Favorable Report of the House Committee
on Appropriations.

Hé6

File No.

79

80

81


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06730&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06731&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB06780&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HR00008&which_year=2015

Cal. No

XX 0035

XX 0036

Title

House Resolution No. 12. RESOLUTION
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF A MEMORANDUM
OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT AND THE CONNECTICUT
STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION (NP-8).

Committee Reports: APP

Favorable Report of the House Committee
on Appropriations.

House Resolution No. 13. RESOLUTION
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF AN AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT AND
THE CONNECTICUT POLICE AND FIRE UNION
(NP-5) CONCERNING MOTOR  VEHICLE
LIEUTENANTS.

Committee Reports: APP

Favorable report of the House Committee on
Appropriations.

H7

File No.


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HR00012&which_year=2015
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HR00013&which_year=2015
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